
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Kern Valley State Prison 

Last Updated: 10/22/2020 

Physical Address 
3000 West Cecil Avenue 
Delano, CA 93215 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 1810 
Delano, CA 93216 

Public Phone Number 
(661) 721-6300 

Fax 
(661) 720-4906 

Agency Codes 
915, 916, 918 

All Staff Main Number 
(661) 721-6300 

Staff Services Manager I 
Stephanie Duncan Ext. 5646 stephanie.duncan@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Andrea Albitre Ext. 5601 andrea.albitre@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Cassie Palos Ext. 5603 cassie.palos@cdcr.ca.gov 
Nicole Quezada Ext. 5614 nicole.quezada@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay 
Elizabeth Gutierrez, AGPA Ext. 5617 elizabeth.gutierrez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring & Recruitment Analyst 
Odessa Baker, AGPA Ext. 5602 odessa.baker@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Iris Briseno, SSA Ext. 5610 iris.briseno@cdcr.ca.gov 

Workers' Compensation 
Sally Marure, SR PS Ext. 5649 sally.marure@cdcr.ca.gov 

Office Technician, Hiring & Recruitment Office 
Cynthia Godwin Ext. 5621 cynthia.godwin@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Personnel Specialist 
Meghen Bernor Ext. 5612 meghen.bernor@cdcr.ca.gov  
Sylvia Carrillo Ext. 5611 sylvia.carrillo@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sherry Gutstein Ext. 5660 sherry.gutstein@cdcr.ca.gov 
Lizbeth Hunter Ext. 5604 lizbeth.hunter@cdcr.ca.gov 
Rosie Ramos Ext. 5615 rosie.ramos@cdcr.ca.gov 
Irma Rodriguez Ext. 5635 irma.rodriguez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Tracey Salim Ext. 5608 tracey.salim@cdcr.ca.gov 
Gloria Serrano Ext. 5642 gloria.serrano@cdcr.ca.gov 
Morgan Speck Ext. 5613 morgan.speck@cdcr.ca.gov 
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